

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 7484/2021 in
WP(C) No. 1972/2021

Tasadaq HussainAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Birdi, Advocate vice
Mr. Rohit Verma, Advocate

Vs

Union of India and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, ASGI for R – 1 to 3.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER
24.09.2021

CM No. 7484/2021

Allowed as prayed for.

Application is, accordingly, *disposed of*.

The main case is taken up on board.

WP(C) No. 1972/2021

Issue notice.

Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned ASGI waives notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3. Objections be filed within four weeks.

Let notice be issued to respondent No. 4.

List again on 25.10.2021.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing, the petitioner be not dispossessed from his land falling in Survey No. 433/1, situate in Village Badhoon, Tehsil and District Rajouri except by following due process of law.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge

Jammu
24.09.2021
Muneesh