

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.1972/2021  
CM No.7362/2021

Tasadaq Hussain

...Petitioner/Applicant(s)

Through :- Mr. Kulbir Singh, Advocate.

v/s

UOI and others

....Respondent (s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, ASGI.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
25.10.2021

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks some time to file objections.  
He may do so by or before the next date of hearing with a copy in advance to counsel  
for the other side.

List on 15.12.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of  
hearing.

**(Puneet Gupta)**  
**Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
25.10.2021  
*Surinder*