

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1972/2021

Tasadaq Hussain

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shrey Bakshi, Adv.

vs

Union of India and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI
Ms. Nazia Fazal, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

21.02.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that copies of the objections filed by the respondents are not with him. Learned counsel for the respondents are directed to furnish copies of the objections to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List for consideration on 26.04.2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
21.02.2024
Rakesh