

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1972/2021

Tasadaq Hussain

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sajid Bukhari, Advocate

V/s

Union of India and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Assisting Counsel to  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

15.05.2024

Reply stands filed on behalf of the respondents.

Pleadings are complete.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the petitioner has left for heavenly abode and accordingly, he seeks some time to bring on record his legal heirs.

Let the needful be done by laying a proper motion, within two weeks.

List on 10.07.2024.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
15.05.2024  
Pawan Angotra