

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 1972/2021
CM No. 7362/2021**

Tasadaq HussainAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rohit Verma, Advocate.

vs

UOI and others Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

**ORDER
11.09.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' further time to do the needful in compliance to order dated 15.05.2024.
2. List on **09.10.2024**.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
11.09.2024
Sahil Padha