

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

Case:- WP(C) 1972/2021

Tasadaq Hussain

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate
Vice Mr. Rohit Verma, Advocate

V/s

Union of India and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Deepak Khajuria, Assisting Counsel
Vice Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI for R- 1to3
Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel
Vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG for R- 4

ORDER
(03.02.2025)

This Court vide its order dt. 06.12.2024 had provided an opportunity to the learned counsel for the petitioner to lay a motion for bringing on record the legal heirs of the deceased petitioner.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, needful has not been done, in terms of order dt. 06.12.2024.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to lay a motion for bringing on record the legal heirs of the deceased petitioner, failing which the matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Re-notify the matter on 20.02.2025.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

JAMMU
03.02.2025
Sapna