

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1972/2021

Tasadaq Hussain

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rohit Verma, Advocate

vs

Union of India and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI
Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

12.03.2025

1. Mr. Rohit Verma, Advocate submits that he has filed the applications seeking condonation of delay, seeking setting aside of abatement and for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased petitioner.
2. Registry to scan these applications and list the same on 25.04.2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
12.03.2025
Neha-II