

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

WP(C) No. 1972/2021

Tasadaq Hussain

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate
Vice Mr. Rohit Verma, Advocate

Vs

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Parkhi Parihar, Assisting Counsel
Vice Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI for R-1 to 3
Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting counsel
Vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG for R- 4

ORDER
25.04.2025

Hon'ble Court vide its order dt. 12.03.2025 had directed Registry to scan and place on record the applications filed by Mr. Rohit Verma, Advocate.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, Mr. Rohit Verma, Advocate has filed fresh CM bearing Nos. 1395/2025, 1396/2025 and 1397/2025, applications seeking condonation of delay, setting aside abatement of aforesaid writ petition and for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner. All the CMs are scanned and attached with the file.

Therefore, the matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Court in the 1st week of May, 2025 for kind orders.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

JAMMU
25.04.2025
Sayna