

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No.1972/2021

Gul Mefrooz and others

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rohit Verma, Advocate

Vs

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhatt, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
24.09.2025

Amended memo in terms of order dated 05.08.2025 has not been filed.

However, time is extended by one week to do the needful.

List on **08.10.2025**.



(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU

24.09.2025

Shammi