

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** WP(C) No. 1972/2021

Gul Mehfooz & Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rohit Verma, Advocate

**Vs**

Union of India & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with  
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**08.10.2025**

As per the note of the Registry dated 07.10.2025, amended memo has not been filed in terms of the order dated 24.09.2025, passed by this Court.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment to comply the aforesaid order. In the interest of justice, time is extended by one week to file the amended memo, failing which appropriate orders shall follow.

List on 28.10.2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
08.10.2025  
Suraj K. Singh