

Sr. No. 01

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 1972/2021

Gul Mehfooz and others

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- None

V/s

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
24.02.2026

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that the chances of settlement by way of mediation do not arise because the instant petition involves various disputed questions of fact and law.

Adjourned.

List on **15.04.2026**, in terms of the Roster

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
24.02.2026
Vishal Sharma